Made in Canada
CONNECTION INSTRUCTIONS
Magnetic  Starter
•Specifications
•Connection schematics
INSTRUCTIONS DE CONNEXION
Démarreur magnétique
•Spécifications

RK-EM3615T 5 230/460 2/6,6 1.15 1750 184T 60 3 J B F 89.5 80 5 10 / 20 35 pi./ft. 14 / 12
RK-EM3615T-5 5 575 5.3 1.15 1750 184T 60 3 J B F 89.5 80 5 10 40 pi./ft. 14
RK-37D01X92G2 5 208/230 25/22,8 1.3 1725 215T 60 1 K L F 82.5 86 5 30 / 30 25 pi./ft. 10
RK-37A001R126G1 5 575 5.3 1.15 1770 215T 60 3 J B F 89.5 78 5 10 40 pi./ft. 14
RK-37D01X966 7.5 208/230 33/31 1.15 1725 218T 60 1 G L B 85.5 89 7.5 40 / 40 15 pi./ft. 8
RK-EM3311T 7.5 230/460 4/9,7 1.15 1770 213T 60 3 J A F 91 79 7.5 30 / 20 25 pi./ft. 10 / 12
RK-EM3311T-5 7.5 575 8.01 1.15 1770 213T 60 3 J A F 91 77 7.5 15 40 pi./ft. 14
RK-37M298Y497 10 230 41 1.15 1725 215T 60 1 F L F 84 94 10 60 15 pi./ft. 6
RK-EM3313T 10 230/460 25/12,5 1.15 1770 215T 60 3 H B F 91.7 82 10 40 / 20 15 pi./ft. 8 / 12
RK-EM3313T-5 10 575 10 1.15 1770 215T 60 3 H B F 91.7 82 10 20 25 pi./ft. 12
RK-EM3313T-8 10 200 29.5 1.15 1770 215T 60 3 H B F 91.7 82 10 40 15 pi./ft. 8
RK-EM2513T-5 15 575 14.1 1.15 1765 254T 60 3 G B F 93 86 15 20 25 pi./ft. 12
Modèle/ Model :
RK-080-070
Convient pour / Fits:
IC-580V-230 5 hp, 80 gal, vertical, 230V 1PH
IC-580V-230/3 5 hp, 80 gal, vertical, 230V 3PH
IC-580H-230 5 hp, 80 gal, horizontal, 230V 1PH
IC-580H-230/3 5 hp, 80 gal, horizontal, 230V 3PH
DF-2X5120H-208/230 2x 5 hp, 120 gal, horizontal, 230V 1PH
DF-7580V-230/3 7.5 hp, 80 gal, vertical, 230V, 3 PH
DF-7580H-230/3 7.5 hp, 80 gal, horizontal, 230V, 3PH
DF-75120H-230/3 7.5 hp, 120 gal, horizontal, 230V 3PH
DF-580V-208/230 5 hp, 80 gal, vertical, 230V 1PH
DF-580H-208/230 5 hp, 80 gal, horizontal, 230V 1PH
DF-5120H-208/230 5 hp, 120 gal, horizontal, 230V 1PH
Always refer to a master electrician or engineer for the connection of electric motors to RK Compressor units.
( RK Compressors reserve the right to void warranty on any electrical components including the motor if those rules were not applied)
Decibel value can vary between 80 and 90 dB according to the environment in which the compressor is installed, distance and other factors.
Instructions de connexion pour démarreur magnétique

P.F. % HP
RK-B813 5 230 22.0 1.00 3450 Y56HZ 60 1 F - B - - 5 30 25 pi./ft. 10
RK-L1430T 5 230 20.6 1.15 1725 184T 60 1 H L F 84 94 5 30 25 pi./ft. 10
RK-EM3615T 5 230/460 2/6,6 1.15 1750 184T 60 3 J B F 89.5 80 5 10 / 20 35 pi./ft. 14 / 12
RK-EM3615T-5 5 575 5.3 1.15 1750 184T 60 3 J B F 89.5 80 5 10 40 pi./ft. 14
RK-37D01X92G2 5 208/230 25/22,8 1.3 1725 215T 60 1 K L F 82.5 86 5 30 / 30 25 pi./ft. 10
RK-37A001R126G1 5 575 5.3 1.15 1770 215T 60 3 J B F 89.5 78 5 10 40 pi./ft. 14
RK-37D01X966 7.5 208/230 33/31 1.15 1725 218T 60 1 G L B 85.5 89 7.5 40 / 40 15 pi./ft. 8
RK-EM3311T 7.5 230/460 4/9,7 1.15 1770 213T 60 3 J A F 91 79 7.5 30 / 20 25 pi./ft. 10 / 12
RK-EM3311T-5 7.5 575 8.01 1.15 1770 213T 60 3 J A F 91 77 7.5 15 40 pi./ft. 14
RK-37M298Y497 10 230 41 1.15 1725 215T 60 1 F L F 84 94 10 60 15 pi./ft. 6
RK-EM3313T 10 230/460 25/12,5 1.15 1770 215T 60 3 H B F 91.7 82 10 40 / 20 15 pi./ft. 8 / 12
RK-EM3313T-5 10 575 10 1.15 1770 215T 60 3 H B F 91.7 82 10 20 25 pi./ft. 12
RK-EM3313T-8 10 200 29.5 1.15 1770 215T 60 3 H B F 91.7 82 10 40 15 pi./ft. 8
RK-EM2513T-5 15 575 14.1 1.15 1765 254T 60 3 G B F 93 86 15 20 25 pi./ft. 12
DF-7580V-230 7.5 hp, 80 gal, vertical, 230V 1PH
DF-7580H-230 7.5 hp, 80 gal, horizontal, 230V 1PH
DF-75120H-230 7.5 hp, 120 gal, horizontal, 230V 1PH
DF-2X75120H-208/230 2x 7.5 hp, 120 gal, horizontal, 230V 1PH
Always refer to a master electrician or engineer for the connection of electric motors to RK Compressor units.
( RK Compressors reserve the right to void warranty on any electrical components including the motor if those rules were not applied)
Decibel value can vary between 80 and 90 dB according to the environment in which the compressor is installed, distance and other factors.
Instructions de connexion pour démarreur magnétique

Modèle / Model :
RK-080-071
Instructions de connexion pour démarreur magnétique
Connection instructions for magnetic starter
COUPLE DE SERRAGE (40 lb-pouce)
CUIVRE SEULEMENT
TIGHTENING TORQUE (40 lb-in.)
COPPER ONLY
PRESSOSTAT
BEFORE AFTER
Schéma de connexion
COUPLE DE SERRAGE (30 lb-pouce)
CUIVRE SEULEMENT
TIGHTENING TORQUE (30 lb-in.)
COPPER ONLY
DF-1080V-230 10 hp, 80 gal, vertical, 230V 1PH
DF-1080H-230 10 hp, 80 gal, horizontal, 230V 1PH
DF-10120H-230 10 hp, 120 gal, horizontal, 230V 1PH
Moteur - Motor HP Volts AMPS Ser. F RPM FRAME HZ PH Code DES. CLASS
NEMA NOM.
EFF %
P.F. % HP

RK-080-072
AVANT APRÈS
Instructions de connexion pour démarreur magnétique
Connection instructions for magnetic starter
Schéma de connexion
Schematics
COUPLE DE SERRAGE (50 lb-pouce)
CUIVRE SEULEMENT
TIGHTENING TORQUE (50 lb-in.)
COPPER ONLY
COUPLE DE SERRAGE (31-53 lb-pouce)
CUIVRE SEULEMENT
TIGHTENING TORQUE (31-53 lb-in.)
COPPER ONLY
BEFORE AFTER
IC-580V-460 5 hp, 80 gal, vertical, 460V 3PH
IC-580H-460 5 hp, 80 gal, horizontal, 460V 3PH
DF-7580V-460 7.5 hp, 80 gal, vertical, 460V 3PH
DF-7580H-460 7.5 hp, 80 gal, horizontal, 460V 3PH
DF-75120H-460 7.5 hp, 120 gal, horizontal, 460V 3PH
DF-1080V-460 10 hp, 80 gal, vertical, 460V 3PH
DF-1080H-460 10 hp, 80 gal, horizontal, 460V 3PH
DF-10120H-460 10 hp, 120 gal, horizontal, 460V 3PH
Moteur - Motor HP Volts AMPS Ser. F RPM FRAME HZ PH Code DES. CLASS
NEMA NOM.
EFF %
P.F. % HP

( RK Compressors se réserve le droit  d'annuler la garantie sur tous les composantes électriques incluant le moteur si ces règles n'ont pas été appliquées)
Le nombre décibel peut varier entre 80 et 90 dB selon l’environnement où se situe le compresseur, la distance et bien d’autres facteurs.
Always refer to a master electrician or engineer for the connection of electric motors to RK Compressor units.
( RK Compressors reserve the right to void warranty on any electrical components including the motor if those rules were not applied)
Decibel value can vary between 80 and 90 dB according to the environment in which the compressor is installed, distance and other factors.
AVANT APRÈS
CAK7 W/CT7K or CEP7 OL
FACTORY SETTINGS
Instructions de connexion pour démarreur magnétique
Connection instructions for magnetic starter
Modèle / Model :
RK-080-073
Schéma de connexion
Schematics
BEFORE BEFORE
IC-580V-575 5 hp, 80 gal, vertical, 575V 3PH
IC-580H-575 5 hp, 80 gal, horizontal, 575V 3PH
DF-580V-575 5 hp, 80 gal, vertical, 575V 3PH
DF-580H-575 5 hp, 80 gal, horizontal, 575V 3PH
DF-5120H-575 5 hp, 120 gal, horizontal, 575V 3PH
DF-7580V-575 7.5 hp, 80 gal, vertical, 575V 3PH
DF-7580H-575 7.5 hp, 80 gal, horizontal, 575V 3PH
DF-75120H-575 7.5 hp, 120 gal, horizontal, 575V 3 PH
DF-1080V-575 10 hp, 80 gal, vertical, 575V 3PH
DF-1080H-575 10 hp, 80 gal, horizontal, 575V 3PH
DF-10120H-575 10 hp, 120 gal, horizontal, 575V 3PH
DF-15120H-575 15 hp, 120 gal, horizontal, 575V, 3PH
DF-2X5120H-575 2x 5 hp, 120 gal, horizontal, 575V, 3PH
DF-2X75120H-575 2x 7.5 hp, 120 gal, horizontal, 575V, 3PH
Moteur - Motor HP Volts AMPS Ser. F RPM FRAME HZ PH Code DES. CLASS
NEMA NOM.
EFF %
P.F. % HP

( RK Compressors reserve the right to void warranty on any electrical components including the motor if those rules were not applied)
Decibel value can vary between 80 and 90 dB according to the environment in which the compressor is installed, distance and other factors.
Modèle/ Model :
RK-080-074
Convient pour / Fits:
AVANT APRÈS
CAK7 W/CT7K or CEP7 OL
FACTORY SETTINGS
Instructions de connexion pour démarreur magnétique
Connection instructions for magnetic starter
Schéma de connexion
Schematics
Modèle / Model :
RK-080-074
BEFORE BEFORE
DF-1080V-230/3 10 hp, 80 gal, vertical, 230V 3PH
DF-1080H-230/3 10 hp, 80 gal, horizontal, 230V 3PH
DF-10120H-230/3 10 hp, 120 gal, horizontal, 230V 3PH
DF-1080V-208/3 10 hp, 80 gal, vertical, 208V 3PH
DF-1080H-208/3 10 hp, 80 gal, horizontal, 208V 3PH
DF-10120H-208/3 10 hp, 120 gal, horizontal, 208V 3PH
Moteur - Motor HP Volts AMPS Ser. F RPM FRAME HZ PH Code DES. CLASS
NEMA NOM.
EFF %
P.F. % HP